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R Department of
222 c  Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road . Virginia B. Wetherell

Lawton Chiles
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

October 3, 1996

Mr. Farasat Raza Khan

President '
Tip Top Cleaners
870 Northwest 210 Street, #105

Miami, Florida 33169

Dear Mr. Khan:

" The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 29, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changeé in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General -Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

AiShe . e

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

TP ToP Cleawevg

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

2o 981746 79§

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: éq Oq MAYOWA Y ?K w
City: A\ YONTWINY County: Bvoudenyd  ZipCode 233023

P A

o R

ﬁczt Numbe

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

FarnsaT Raza Kuan (lOw’og,daM{Q

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: ) je 5,—
Street Address: 272 Aew Ale ﬁ(’IL— -

City: fY\; O | County: "DAA e Zip Code: 3’} ) & 9

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (9{1/) g9 éé -7 Sod Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( )] - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 o
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased [Installed ID (Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
fu//wemp— NPvo&e Pos 3P Ory 7. pay
Dry-to-Dry Unit .

(1) w/ ref. condenser  |# ] ﬁ%

/57¢

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Rcclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | 5 ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ QQ’ ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)
New small area source

Existing small area source [_X [ }

L]

Existing large area source | | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber | Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ é |
No such units on-site [

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

CLLL Rk

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

L¥1 No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

# % )%2//74

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

R ALV N LAY DUIYRYLARDYI NLTrund

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [T]
TIME IN: /.35 TIME OUT: [ 2:00 AIRS D OW 22
TYPE OF FACILITY: _teRC Dey Ciemnvea §

FACILITY NAME__T\@ TP O EANESS paTE /12 (e7

FACILITY LOCATION:_(F0F MIRAMAR. Pk . MIRAMAR _FL. 35023

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: FARASKT RA2Aa KAAN/ PHOME NUMBER: (454 ) 9(ots - 7.5 O3

@’ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspeciion, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

E:] Hased on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM . FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Comptiance Certification form has been properly certified and subminied to the inspector. YESB/ NO[___]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Nov (%
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: RC_TenvneETA

Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: %ﬁf %Zié; PHONE NU wlBER:/?SiZﬁ?? -/4AX

Paae of . ' Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ]

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: || 22%  DATE: lif'-f?b7 TIME IN: _//:35  TIME ouT: /2:0C

FACILITY NAME: _T\T_ TOT (CiLEAANERS

FACILITY LOCATION: _Lo9Cq MRAMAR fKWY. MIRAMAR rF( . 33c23

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : FaRASAT Raza KuAN  PHONE: (954)00- 750

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup o
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A
1. Existing small area source E/ 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yt
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) _ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr drv-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afier 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification Qf aN OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriatc classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
G facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was 5§2 gallons.

lofs Revised 8/11/97



| PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.

(V3]

Is the responsible official-of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchlorocthylene in tighty sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

@¢ aN
@y ON
@Y aON

oY aN

ay

aN

anN/a
an/a

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 11-A:

‘élf classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has heen checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complctc A and B below).

/A/Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

(check appropnate boxcs)
1. Equipped all machines with thc appropriatc vent controls? ay anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? aQy aN an/a
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the !
condenser upon opening the door? aQy ON anN/a i
4. Measurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a wecklv/bi-wecklv basis? ay ON !
5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours il the exhaust temperature of the -
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay ON ONA
6. Conducted all tempcrature monitoring aficr an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifving that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy ON
20f5 Revised 8/11/97
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Cll 22&

/ Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

i Mcasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
- on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?
f :

2. Measured and recorded thc washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

ay

ON

JEPRRy = LT i

PP I

injet and outlet weckly? Oy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differental cqual to or greater than 20° F? Oy OGN ONa
: 3. Mecasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
i at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, |
t i machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ON/A =2
.i Is the perce concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? Qy ON ON/
| 4
g§ 1. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring :
! perc concznuations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, I
| or expansion: is at least 2 duct diametcrs upstream from any bend, contraction. ‘
l or expansion; and downsurcam from no other inlet? ay anN ON/=s
| .
' 5. Equipped transfer machines (drvers. reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON ON/a
6. Routed airflow 1o the carbon adsorber (if used) at all 1iines? Oy ON ON/-
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I
" Eas the responsible official:
¢ {check appropriate boxes)
3; 1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ®Y ON
" 2. :Aaintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? @Y ON
i . : .
'b 3. Maintained leak deection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; 2¢ ON ON/A
b. documentauon of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days !
: and parts instalied w/in 5 days of receipt? (Zﬁ ON Onva
i
: +. Mainuained calibration data? (for opplicable direct reading instruments) Oy ON ®@7/A
. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON @A
7. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @Y OnN
i
‘r} 7. Mainwained deviation repons? @Y aN ON/A
' Probiem corrected? @{’ aN aOnN/a
: I
“ " Mainuwined compliancc plan, if applicable? Oy ON lZﬁ/A i

Revised 8/11/% -



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? 7.8% anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? .0 aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves @Y aN ON/A Muck cookers @¥¢ aN aOna
Door gaskets and seating_ &Y ON an/a Stills @Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ®Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers @Y ON ON/A
Pumps oy an QN/A Diverter valves @Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers @¢ aN ana Cartridge filter housings B{ ON ONA
Water scparators @'{ ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) g
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (nouceable perc odor) @
Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Qa
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: @f/a

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and afier each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy OGN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric on]y)'.; Oy ON

R e ulielaz

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
/
4/25“ Aoy (17798
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of 5 Revised 8/11/97
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Z 333, b13 135
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
S AIRS ID# 0112268
AISHAH INC
FARASAT RAZA KHAN
6090 MIRAMAR PKWY
MIRAMAR FL 33023
Postage $
Certified Fee
Spacial Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee
§ Retum Receipt Showing to
* [Whom & Date Delivered
5, | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
<C | Date, & Addressee's Address
§ TOTAL Postage & Fees $
™ ['Postmark or Date
E
i
¢ .
% SENDER: "l .
B =Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
@ sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
@ aPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtrg fee):
2 cardioyou. extra fee): g
% -Anac!: this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee's Address =
pos ls\?rgzl'hetum Recaipt Requested”’ on the mailpiace below the article number. . i j Q
g IThg Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 2. 1 Restricted Dehvery .‘n..
€ delivered. . Consult postmaster for fee. S
3 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number 3
: ) : S" x
3 AIRS ID# 0112268 2333 &[5 [T £
E AISHAHINC 4b. Service Type 2
o (Figgg\slcg m KHAN ‘) O Registered Certified €
R PKWY i c
@ MIRAMAR FL. 33023 [ Express M'all ] g Insured =
e O Retum Receipt for, Merchan coo 3
2] 7. Date of Deli&gw = 2
2| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested ¥
o and fee is paid) 3
5 6/Signajure: (Addressge. e,
S
o2

PS'form 3811, December 1994 102595-97-8-0179 - Domestic Return Receipt




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

First-Class Mail

Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. ?
® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in thlﬁ@

,E

2 ©

g -
<
o
1

=<
e =
T @
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DEPT. OF ENVIRONME FONTROL PROGRA
MAIL STATION 5510

NTAL PROTECTION N§
2600 BLAIR STONE RoAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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- BEST AVAILABLE COPY W@/ L

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

Oil22 &
FACILITY NAME: T\ ToP CLeEpANeERS DATE: 1‘1{!-):.{(;7

FACILITY LOCATION: __ (09CT MIWRAMAE PKioy. MRAMAR FL. 23023

Annuzl Reporting Period: B STOVARR 3 199 TO vey (Y 19577

Bascd on cach term or conditon of the Tide V general air permnit, my facility bas remained in compliancs with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A C.), during the period coversd by this statement %S o

If NO, complete the following:

#1, Term or condition of the general permit that has not besn in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non~compliancs: from 10

Acdon(s) takan to achieve compliance:

Method uszd 10 demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the gzneral permit that has not bezn in continuous compliancs during the reporing period stated above:

- PR e=n m W T,
7 RECETVED
Exact period of non-compliancs: from ' to
: s
Action(s) taken to achieve compliancs: DEC 15 1997
Method used to demonsiate compliance: Bureau of Air Monitorine

& WIobile SOources

o

As the resporsible officicl, I hereby certijy, besed on information cnd belief formed afler recsoncble inguiry, that the sictements
made in this notification cre true, cccurcte cnd complete. Further, my cnnual consumption of perchloroethyiene solvent, besed
[¥pon rolling cvercges of purchese receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per yezr for dry-to cry facilities or 1,800 gallors per

yecr for trersfer or combination Secilities. /4

. : /76 » i .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _FARPSAT Rz Ko/ VL n)8fa
L Name (Please Print) (" “signatre Datz

L4 3 . . . . . . . . .
.Thxs form is made availablz to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliance czrification requirzments. Itis at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ' RE-INSPECTION ]

:IME'IN: J{ oo g w TiMeouT. 1210 p 4. AIRS D /] 22 cF
TYPE OF FACILITY: D/ui (/M/) —-—/fﬂ/d( .
FACILITY NAME: //]\J,‘f [op Cloolocr oate._oS(21/75
FACILITY LOCATION: ffﬁ70/{\wwo« /Kcoy

Moo ew o, P 330232
RESPONSIBLE OFFIiCIAL: /‘4&75570?424 A’/VA M PHONE NUMBER( S ‘//7/{— 750 o

IX' Based on the results of the compiiance requirements evalualed during this inspec:ion, the facilicy i< found o be in
compliance with DEP Rule §2-213.500, rlorida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Sased on the results of the campliance requiraments evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrzpancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM | - FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
-
e | S : &
%M Vo A— o€ C
L Jaar
e T, L
% T &
%%, % "D
®, 0, e
% %
X Ca
% 5
COMMIENTS:
Thez Anncel Compliznce Ceamificaiion form has Se2a properly ceri and submiced 0 he 1nspecior. "/ES@ :\‘OD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /QL/ /7f7

(-\pp oximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: &ﬁ// U////V 0%%/f

; (Please Print)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: / ' PHONE NUMBER(?YA ?/f/? ~/ree
7 "
Pag= of . Revised 10/96




DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

AISHAH INC
FARASAT RAZA KHAN ‘
6§09 €5 MIRAMAR PKWY |
" MIRAMAR FL 33023 |

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: _ 19 TO 19

=———mBased on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. XIvES LNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

o
o~ S
é“ 2 =
. . <
Exact period of non-compliance: from to Sa é ™
= h
. OF = q
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ) A .
L N
. FI S
Method used to demonstrate compliance: o \"
3 o N
Q? I’,

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reportin@riod stated above:
f

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. 1t is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97




arsm# 220 . : Revised 09/15/97

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATIQN FORM
FACILITY NAME: /4 w /Op C/QOM_Q/(./) DATE: aj‘/g Z/f/'

FACILITY LOCATION: 4 09 /éwwm ﬂ( @ y 7
/&/Lox«u ax f /. so023
Annual Reporting Period: /@(‘7 197/ TO /bé";y . 97y

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. JZ]YES No

{f NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to &ﬂ
Acton(s) taken to achieve compliance: 0}, o 6\‘
CO /
Method used to demonstrate compliance: ‘&f’o 7’ 0O
.. =

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethyvlene solvent, based
upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per vear for drv-to dry facilities or 1,800 galighs per year for transfer or
combination jacilities. ' %

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 74 RAS AT ﬁﬁzﬂ AHAV /W (/27//’ 73

Name (Please Print) L Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. [t is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page [ of 4

N



e o~ AN A A A A ALl VAL AN L U LAY LD
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT i

BEST AVA"_ABLE COPY COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @T COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-(NSPECTION 0 ’P(o
| — _ Ny
larrs m#: ©// 2208 pare. 5 /2 l/¢? TIME IN: /[ 20O @}r}:d@ /S‘gi
Q
. C/
FACILITY NAME: __ [ ¢ r /0/’ (/QQ—OM/*M ' cf/z." . 7o L
%, ¥, 2__99 A 9 J@
: . Y
FACILITY LOCATION: f& 7 /(’é/m«c:—x OI/K w ‘7 © % 4 i
5, %
~ % %
acca [/ 33023 %
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL . AARASAT RHZA k///fff/ pHONE: (74 “a 76C ~75 00
CONTACT NAME: PHONE
[PART It NOTIFICATION ‘ |
(check apopropriate box) i
L. New factlicy notified DARM 30 days prior (0 startup _ 2 F
2. Faciliey failed to aotufy DARM 0 use general permit J ‘
| PART (I: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form thaticis: @ No noutication form
(check appropriate box) 1 Drop store/out of business/perroleum
A
1. Existing small area source ?ﬂ 1. New small area source i
dry-10-drv onfy, x < 140 galivr drv-to-drv oaly. x < 140 gai/vr
ranster only, x <200 gal/ve mansfer only. x <200 gal/vr
both types. £ < =0 gal/wr both tvpes, x < 140 gal/vt
(consecrucied before 12:9/91) (constructed on or after [2/9/91)
3. Existing large aren source 2 4. New large area source a
dry-10-drv onty, 120 <x <2100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 120 < x £2.100 gal/vr
i wansier only, 200 < x < 1.300 gal/vr manster only, 200 < x £ 1,800 galivr
| both cypes. 140 < x < 1.300 gal/vr both types, 140 < x < I,SOO galfvr
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or aftar 12/9/91)
3. This is a correct faciticy classification 'F{Y QN ACan not dztermine 1
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a tacility qualified {or a general permit as number above
8] facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quanitity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
tacilicy was 4 (@  gallons.
I
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l[P-ART [[l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS i - : |

[s the responsible afficial of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

(. Storing perchloroethylene in tightlv sealed and impervious containers? Yy ON Owa
2. Examining the containers for leakage? . ' &Y an aNv/a
5. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloéding? ;ﬂ/Y aw
4. Draining cartridge filters in thetr housing or in sealed concainers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? & ON Owa
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure {or carbon adsorber
beds according 0 the manufacturer’s specifications? av an dwva
! : |
[ PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
Ao Part [I-A:

[fclassification | has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 hus been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A betow). '

([ classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a reflrigerated
coadenser or u carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carborn udsarber musc have been installed
prior to Seprember 22, /1993

[f classification 4 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
l(check appropriate boxes)

i

|

. Caquipped all machines with the appropriate veat conrrols”? . Y ON

()

Equipped drv-to-dry machines with 2 closed-loop vapor venting system”? Yy 3ON ON/A

[Op]

Equipped the condenser with a diverizr valve so airflow will be directed awav from the
condenser upon opening the door? : . Ty ON AN

j=

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhausi stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weaklv/bi-weakly basis? vy aN

3. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours i{ the exhausi iemperature ot the

condenser exceeded 43° F? Oy 3N ON/A i
6. Conduciad all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifving that the coolant had bezn completelv charged? Oy ON
2of)> Revised 97153797



B. Has the responsible alficial of an existing large or new large area source aiso:’
I. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on drv-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a-weekly basis? Ovy awN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy ON aN/A
[s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qv aN WA
!
5. Measured and recorded the perc concentration (n the exhaust sweam weekly
at the end of the final drying cvcle whiie the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy AN ON/A
[s the perc concentration equal o or less than 100 pom? Qv ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expaasion; 1s at least 2 duct diameters upstream {rom any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlec? Qv AN TON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Qy aw OnN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorper (if used) at all times? Oy ON 3ON/A
ﬂPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS 1.
Has the responsible official: }
(check appropriate boxes) i
|. Maintained receipts {or perc purchased? 2y ON
2. Maintained roliing monthiv towl of perc consumetion” Oy QN :
5. Maiained leak detection inspection and repair reports {or ihe following: i
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or: Ty AN ZN/A
b. documentation of pars ordered 0 repair leak and leak repaired wsin I davs
and pars installed wiin 5 davs of receipt? Oy ON DONA
4. Maintained calibration data? (for epplicedle dirzc: reading insirumenis) Ay ON N/a
5. Maintained 2xhaust duct monitoring dat@ on perc concencrations”? Qy ON ©N/a
6. Mainwained startup/shutdown/malfunction ofan? Gy awn !
7. Maintained deviation reporis”? Gy ON ON/A
®roolem correcied? Ty ON OW/A
8. Mainained compliance plan, if applicadle? Sy ON ON/A
3ofs Revised 9/15/97




{[PART V1: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

~

Has the facility maintained a leak log?

(9]

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings. and valves

Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

Ay
=%
=A%
My
Gy
v, 8%

N

aN

aN

N

aN

aN

Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

QN/A
an/a
aw/a
anN/a
aN/A

ON/A

4. Which method of detzction s used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exierior surfaces)
Physical detection (airtlow felt through gaskets)

Use of direci-reading instumentacion (FID/P{D/calorimerric tubes)

tf using direct-reading instrumentacion, is the equipment:

v

Qv
Muck cookers QY
Stiils Hy
Exhaust dampers 9y
Diverter valves Ay

Cariridge filter housings Q¥

[1. Does the responsible official conduct a weeklv (for small sources, doi-weekly) leak detection and repair

N
aN

aN Owva

aN aw/a

AN ON/A

aN 2dw/a

aON ON/A

2 YA

3 MA

a. Capabie of detccting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 pom? ay

b. Calibrated agamsi 2 standard 2as orior to and atier eacn use

(PID/FID onix;” ay
¢. !Inspected for izaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Y
d. Ke2ptin aclean and secure area when not in use”? ay
2. Verified {or aczuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimeric onlv)? av

Anira

N

ON
aN
N
aON

OCTAUYAN _OPR/

S

lnspector’'s Name (Please Print)

7 /]

< o) C&r's Signature

()f/'az/??

Date of inspection

Sy [77F

Approximate Bate of Next {nspection
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e e e m A . A e TAw ArANA N BAIEAIL AL VAR NN

) TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
EEST AVLILASLE COPY  cOMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST ‘/

YYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL V COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION ] ' s le Qo

AIRSID#:(MQ,Q@Q DATE: @ le lﬁf( TIME IN: _) [ § SPrIME ouT:
FACILITY NAME: __ / JID L/),{D (’ /ﬂ&'ﬂ@ﬁ%‘.
FACILITY LocaTIoN: (GG 04  Mungmerz. Plicu

Mkemar. . Fe {503{}

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ﬂ(x\zrc; K han PHONE: (?5 y) 766 -3500
Fall e & ' :

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
| PART I: NOTIFICATION | \|
(check appropriatc box)
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup _ o 12
2. Facility failed to notify DARM o usc gencral permit a

S —

[PART m: CLASSIFICATION ]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O o notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of busincss/petrolecum
A.
1. Existing small arca source + @—" 2. New small arca source a .. s -
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr C,u(,bvn M>"x’ )
transfcr only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr u ‘L\,oww\‘) .
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr 4
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New larpge arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classificalion ay ON QCan not determine

If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualificd for a general permit as number above
a facility cxcecds above limits and is not cligiblc for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcaning

facility was /L:‘( ,)gallons.

1of 'EP’}'C{;&;-JS%gé? /‘ﬁ’}g\}g Eﬁ@wy ED
DEC § 0-2630
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| PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS 1

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? @A]N QN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Qﬂ UN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at . lj/
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ' UN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ON ON/A
| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS . B

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriatc boxes)

1.

2.

W

In Part 1I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Oy ON
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Oy ON OwA I
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the .
condenser upon opening the door? Oy UN ON/A
Mecasured and recorded the temperature of thc outlet exhaust strcam of a refrigerated
condenser on a weckly/bi-weckly basis? Oy aN
Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condcnser exceeded 45°F? ay ON ON/A
. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had becn completely charged? Uy ON

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis? Oy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON ONA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay OGN Onva
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstrcamn of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlct? Qy ON Own/a
3. 4Equippcd transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condcnser coils? _ Oy OGN OnN/A
6. Routcd airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy aN ON/A

L

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained reccipts for perc purchascd? . IBJA]N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ‘ EP(DN
3. Maintainced lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
%N ON/A

a. documentation of Icaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documcntation of parts ordered to repair Icak and leak rcpaired w/in 2 days (2]{
and parts installed w/in 5 days of rcceipt? N OaN/A

4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) M{D N ON/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? BﬁN Owva
6. Maintaincd startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? E(DN
7. Maintained deviation rcports? EZY/DN anN/

Problem corrected? ay,UuN /A
8. Maintaincd compliance plan, if applicable? ' JSN ON/A

Jof3 : Revised 9/15/97
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repaj

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? GP/C]N

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, /

couplings, and valves ON aN/A Muck cookers B‘f/ClN aN/A

Door gaskets and seating ?N anN/A Stills ‘ &{ aN anN/a
Filter gaskets and seating - aN aN/A Exhaust dampers CW/C]N an/A
Pumps Q{ aN aNva Diverter valves !B(DN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers @‘{,DN an/a Cartridge filter housings @¢ ON anA
Water separators aN OnN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condenscd solvent on exterior surfaces) n e
Physical detection (airflow fclt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) E]/
Usc of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) O
Halogen lecak detector a
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: anN/A
a. Capable of dctecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY 0N

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and aftcr cach usc

(PID/FID only)? ay OaN
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis? ay anN
d. Keptin a clean and sccure arca when not in usc? ay an
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay OaN

£lizareth F-SUsky | /3[33/7
“Inspector’s Name (Pleaﬂ: Print) Date of/Inspection
Taeth 5~ M /32300
Inspector’s ngn ure Applﬁximzﬁc Date of Next Inspection
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ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM m\/l‘/

FACILITY NAME: TepTop Clears s DATE=’_9L3'~_3L"2L‘J‘__
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 004 Mirtamar Pk
.. . , ‘—()
Mitamar, FC 33023

Annual Reporting Period: __[Do ¢ ern g 1 VEE TO - Dreemder 19_F4,
Rased on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
52-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement, Bres~  Ono

¥ NO. complete the following:

Z]. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Acdon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Mezthod used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the gencral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporung period stated above:

Zxact period of noncompliance: from to

Aczon(s) wken to achieve compliance:

Mzthod used to demonsurate compliance:

4
f.{; :he responsible official, [ hereby certify. based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry. that the statements
] .

i m2de in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annucl consumption of perchloroethylene solvent. based
turcn purchase receipts. does not exceed 2,100 gallons per vear for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons ‘je&,yecr for transfer or

i:;mézna(ionfacilirie:. : 24
' ResPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: FRRASAT RAZA KHAN W 12/23/ 95

Name (Please Pnnt) ¢Signarure Date

Tws form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. ft is at the
discrzaon of the respansible official to use this form,

Page l of |




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS BEST AVAILABLE COPY

- TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

\% YPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL G/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS D#: Ol [23¢ D  DATE: ';Dﬂéﬁﬂdp __ TIMEIN: 4.8 e TIME QUi l@&m
. N ] {é L
FACILITY NAME: ~ 1 { \H”& ,}D Cleanets -
FACILITY LOCATION: - (A% NG my ‘@’k
| mu’ama( ﬁ 352@57»

PHONE:

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : QQ “ ) '

FARASAT (RAZA) KHAN

CONTACT NAME: PHOD
(954) 966-7500
6909 Miramar Pkwy.
Miramar, FL 33023

]
PART I: NOTIFICATION ’
“ L— Cleaners —A
(check appropriate box) Best Quality Dry Cleaning With The Lowest rices
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc gencral permit FARAN KHAN IRFAN KHAN sveoxgéh: ;;:;SHAN
9
305 945 6300 S B e 6780 Pembroke Rd

16540 N.E 6th Ave 6265 County Line Rd.
N. Miami Bch., F1. 33162  Miramar, Fl. 33023 Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33023

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION Ce : : [
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O Yo notification form I -
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop storc/out of busincss/pctroleum i
A. . CA
1. Existing small area source Q/ 2. New small arca source QO
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source a :
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr ;
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr o
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr '
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afier 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification (Q/ ON QOCan not detcrmine
If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility excecds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

Lof 5 Revised 9/15/97 ‘
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I[PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1
2
3.
4

. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? %DN ON/A
. Examining the containers for leakage? o ?N ON/A
. ’
Closing and securing machinc doors except during loading/unloading? ON
. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at //
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ON ON/A
Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber (2/
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Y UN ON/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part II-A:

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large areca sources:
{check appropriate boxcs) :

L.

2.

th

condcnser exceeded 45°F? Qy ON OnA
6. Conducted all tcmperaturc monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after I
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy ON
S R B S A e TSI M A e L T L e e e T LT,

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machinc should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machinc should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condcnser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenscr
(complcte A and B below). '

Equipped all machines wilh the appropriate vent controls? Qy ON
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting sysiem? Ay ON ON/A
Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the

condenser upon opening the door? Oy ON QOn/A

Mcasurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strcam of a refrigerated
condcnscr on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay ON

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust tempcerature of the

20f5 Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet sidc of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlct and outlet weekly? : Ay ON Qn/a
Is the temperature differential equal to or grcater than 20° F? Qy ON ana

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON OaN/aA

(93}

Is the pere concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON Ow/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for mecasuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diametcrs downstrean of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstrecam from any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condcnser coils? Qy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all times? Qy ON ON/A

—— — _—

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintainced receipts for perc purci:ased?

2. Maintained rolling monihly teta!l i perc consumption?

3. Maintaincd leak detection inspec ion and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks ~2paired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts :rdered to repair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/i: 5 days of reccipt?

Maintained calibration data? ¢c .pplicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained cxhaust duct moni: «ring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/::ialfunction plan?

N o v o

Maintained deviation reports’
Problem corrected?

8. Maintaincd compliance plan. if applicable?

30f5 Revised 9/15/97




ALRD 111, ! ZI | !%8 . e
BEST RYAILABLE COPY

Y
: DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
% \ ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM .

FACILITY NAME: T2

Cleaners DATE:

FACILITY LocaTioN: _(5A0F  VMifamers Pludy,

Annual Reporting Period: Q/\Cs%b@r ﬁcﬁ TO %@r . : 20D

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in complianc wﬁ DEP Rule

62-213.300, Fiorida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ES Cino

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

Name (Please Print) Signatur . Date
e A UL . g{"—' Qonef mg—// {C)I/%:/t/‘q

UJ/ v

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Pagea of S‘\ .




|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

T|

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,

Door gaskets and seating

Solvent tanks and containers j

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

—

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

couplings, and valves ‘;/Y/DN ON/A
Y 0

N ON/A

Filter gaskets and seating JN QwA
. e

Pumps ' N ON/A

Water separators ON ON/A
4, Which method of detection is uscd by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condenscd solvent on exterior surfaccs)

Physical detcction (airflow felt through gaskets)

Usc of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubcs)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

g
Z

\

Muck cookers ONA

ON ON/A

N

Stills

Exhaust dampers N QON/A

SN

Diverter valvcs N ON/A

Cartridge filter housings \(AY ON QN/A

uu\m\ R

If using dircct-reading instrumcntation, is the cquipment: UN/A
a. Capablc of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY 0N
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and aflter cach usc
(PID/FID only)? Qy AaN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin aclean and sccure arca when not in usc? Qy ON
c. Verified for accuracy by usc of duplicate samplcs (calorimetric only)? ay ON

1 ) . (
Inspector’s Name (F[Ieasc Print)

lo)ass s

" Date'of Inspection

Gyl o~

Inspector’s Signatur

4of 5
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Appro.\'iHﬂtc Dite of Next Inspection
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Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

(Endorsement Required)

10 AIRS ID # 0112268001AG

! FARASAT RAZA KHAN
1: TIP TOP CLEANERS
6909 MIRAMAR PKWY
" MIRAMAR FL 33023

‘ Restricted Delivery Fee

W Complete items,1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

00005008026 4130 0y %%

Postmark
Here

&, Print your name and address on the reverse
» so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0112268001AG
FARASAT RAZA KHAN
TIP TOP CLEANERS

JUN 1 3 2001

{
O Agent

[0 Addressee

s
|

6909 MIRAMAR PKWY 3
MIRAMAR FL 33023

Certified Mail
Registered
O Insured Mail

O Express Mail

fgwice TheMobile Sources

{J Return Receipt for Merchandise

O c.oD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

J00806 00 41306009

i
i
;

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789 *

‘
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order.. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
| . [/oL

Do NOT Remove Label
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
. Secretary

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Lawton Chiles
Governor

April 2, 1998

NOTICE OF LATE PAYMENT OF ANNUAL EMISSIONS FEE

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL WITH RETURN RECEIPT

TO: User of Title V Air General Permit
Department records indicate that during calendar year 1997 you operated a facility which
is a source of air pollution. You have also claimed eligibility for this facility to operate under a
Title V Air General Permit pursuant to Chapter 62-213, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

As a source of air pollution subject 10 Title V of the federal Clean Air Act, your facility is

required under Section 403.0872, Florida Statutes (F S. ), 10 pay an annual emissions fee, as.
established by the Department in Rule 62- ”13 205 . A C You are also required, under Rule

62-213.3002)(c)2, F.A.C., 10 noufy the Department m wntmg of any change in facility status.

RN T (\ l: /i ..‘ .’

The annual emissions fee for your facﬂlty.-m $50 for calendar year 1997. A notice of your
obligation to pay the annual emissions fee was sent t0.you by certified mail, along with an invoice

form and instructions.

As of this date, the Department has not received your annual emissions fee. Therefore, in

fee of $75.00 for calendar year 1997

accordance with Rule 62-213.205(1)(g), F.A.C., the Department is assessing a 50% penalty

against your facility, for a total

Under Rule 62-213(1)(g), F.A.C., failure to timely pay the required annual emissions fee
penalty, or interest consututes grounds for revocation of your Title V Air General Permit. If the
fee and penalty are not promptly paid, the Department will revoke your facility’s Title V Air

~General Permit and may also

seek interest in accordance with Secuon 220.807. F.S

To submit your $75.00 payment, please follow the directions on the enclosed invoice form
you have any questions, you may call Rick Butler at 850/921-9586 or Sandra Bowman at

850/921-9583. Thank you fi

/DD
Enclosure: Invoice Form

or your immediate attention to this matter

Sincerely, -

T Doty Diltz, Chief. ©
“Bureau of Air Monitoring
_and Mobile Sources

Prolecl Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Notural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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- STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
1 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

560304
NMS5510
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£ L. Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.)..

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
FA.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable.
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operathn and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facilitfy's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee mustbe received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits ‘
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

(cut here)
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FORPROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can bé found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
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US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

| Sentto

AISHAH INC

FARASAT RAZA KHAN
6090 MIRAMAR PKWY
MIRAMAR FL 33023

AIRS ID 0112268

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retumn Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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